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Designated Principal Investigators on NOAA/NWS Tsunami Financial Assistance Grants 
 

Updated:  November 18, 2019 
 
Alaska 
Principal contact:   
Mr. Dan Belanger   dan.belanger@alaska.gov 
Alaska Department of Homeland Security & Emergency Management 
Anchorage, Alaska 
 
Subaward partner: 
Dr. Dmitry Nicolsky  djnicolsky@alaska.edu 
University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Fairbanks, Alaska 
 
American Samoa   
Principal contact: 
Samana Semo Ve’ave’a   semoveavea@ymail.com 
American Samoa Department of Homeland Security 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 
 
California 
Principal contact: 
Mr. Kevin Miller  Kevin.Miller@CalOES.ca.gov 
California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services 
San Francisco, California 
 
Subaward partners: 
Mr. Rick Wilson  Rick.Wilson@conservation.ca.gov 
California Geological Survey 
Sacramento, California 
 
Dr. Lori Dengler  lad1@humboldt.edu 
Humbolt State University 
Eureka, California 
 
Jason Ballmann  ballmann@usc.edu 
Southern California Earthquake Center @ University of Southern California 
Los Angeles, California 
 
Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands 
Principal contact: 
Mr. Jonathan Villagomez jvilla14@cnmihsem.gov.mp 
CNMI Homeland Security 
Saipan, MP 
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East Coast Region 
Principal contact: 
Mr. Ed Fratto   efratto@nesec.org 
Executive Director 
Northeast States Emergency Consortium 
Boston, MA 
 
Subaward partners: 
Dr. James Kirby  kirby@udel.edu 
University of Delaware 
Kingston, Delaware 
 
Dr. Stephan Grilli  grilli@uri.edu 
University of Rhode Island 
Kingston, Rhode Island 
 
Guam 
Principal contact: 
Mr. Leo Espia   leo.espia@ghs.guam.gov 
Guam Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 
Agana Heights, Guam 
 
Subaward partner: 
Dr. Kwok Fai Cheung  cheung@hawaii.edu 
University of Hawaii 
Honolulu, Hawaii 
 
Gulf Coast Region 
Principal contact: 
Dr. Juan Horrillo  horrillj@tamug.edu 
Texas A&M University at Galveston 
Galveston, Texas 
 
Subaward partner: 
Mr. Brad Baker  BradB@santarosa.fl.gov 
Santa Rosa County, FL 
Milton, FL 
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Hawaii 
Principal contact: 
Mr. Kevin Richards  Kevin.J.Richards@hawaii.gov 
Hawaii Emergency Management Agency 
Honolulu, Hawaii 
 
Subaward partners: 
Dr. Kwok Fai Cheung  cheung@hawaii.edu 
University of Hawaii 
Honolulu, Hawaii 
 
Ms. Marlene Murray  hitec@tsunami.org 
Pacific Tsunami Museum 
Hilo, Hawaii 
 
Oregon 
Principal contact: 
Dr. Jonathan Allan  Jonathan.Allan@dogami.state.or.us 
Oregon Department of Geology and Mineral Industries  (DOGAMI) 
Portland, Oregon 
 
Subaward partner: 
Dr. Althea Rizzo  althea.rizzo@oem.state.or.us 
Oregon Office of Emergency Management 
Salem, Oregon 
 
Puerto Rico 
Principal contact: 
Dr. Victor Huerfano Moreno  victor@prsnmail.uprm.edu 
University of Puerto Rico at Mayagüez 
Mayagüez, Puerto Rico 
 
Mr. Carlos Irigoyen Gonzáles  cirigoyen@prema.pr.gov 
Puerto Rico Emergency Management Bureau 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 
U.S. Virgin Islands 
Principal contact: 
Ms. Florecita Brunn  florecita.brunn@vitema.vi.gov 
Virgin Islands Territorial Emergency Management Agency 
Charlotte Amalie, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 
 
Ms. Denise Lewis  denise.lewis@vitema.vi.gov 
Virgin Islands Territorial Emergency Management Agency 
Christiansted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands 
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State of Washington 
Principal contact: 
Mr. Maximilian Dixon Maximilian.Dixon@mil.wa.gov 
Emergency Management Division 
Camp Murray, Washington 
 
Subaward partners: 
Ms. Corina Forson  corina.forson@dnr.wa.gov 
Washington Department of Natural Resources 
Olympia, Washington 
 
Carol Rhodes   osp@uw.edu 
Office of Sponsored Programs 
University of Washington 
Seattle, Washington 
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